

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

JOHN A. FANTHAM DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 950604070

(831) **454-2160** FAX (831) 454-2385

August 7, 1998

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: MUIR DRIVE OVERLAY COUNTY SERVICE AREA NO. 26, HIDDEN VALLEY ROAD AWARD OF CONTRACT (1 ST DISTRICT)

Members of the Board:

On August 4, 1998, the Board of Supervisors received three bids for the Muir Drive Overlay, County Service Area No. 26, Hidden Valley Road. The engineer's estimate was \$33,437.50. The low bidder was Earthworks of Santa Cruz, California in the amount of \$33,985.00 for a total contract cost of \$37,968.95 including contingencies and overhead. Sufficient funds are available in the County Service Area No. 26 budget (622180) to cover this expenditure.

- It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:
- 1. Accept the low bid of Earthworks in the amount of \$33,985.00 and authorize award of the contract.
- 2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the contract on behalf of the county.

Yours trul JOHN A. FANTHAM

Director of Public Works

TAD:bbs Attachment

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

County Administrative Officer

copy to: Public Works Department MDOB

C	JUNTY	OF	SANT	4 (CRUZ
DEOLIEST				רב	

.

	REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT	<u> </u>
TO: Board of Supervisors County Administrative Officer County Counsel Auditor-Controller	FROM: PUBILIC WORKS	(Dept.) (Dept.) (Date)
The Board of Supervisors is hereby rec	uested to approve the attacked agreement and authorize the execut	ion of the same.
1. Said agreement is betwe <u>en</u>	the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ	(Agency)
and <u>Earthworks</u> , 603 P	oplar Avenue, Santa Cruz, CA 95062	(Name & Address)
	overlay of Muir Drive located within Cour Malley. Road.	
3. The ogreeme <u>nbeça</u> ı	se <mark>e the</mark> e work can be handled most expedition	ously by contract.
5. Anticipated cost is $33,985$.	Board Approval to June 30, 00 (Fixed amount; 085.00; Contingencies \$1,500.00; 7% Overh	Monthly rate; Not to exceed)
Total \$37,968 7. Appropriations are budgeted in 9	31672-3475-POO637 (622180) (Index#)	3475 (Subobject)
	DPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATTACH COMPLETED FORM	
Subject to 98-9" Proposal reviewed and approved. It is	GARY A KNUTSON Auditor - Cou	ntroller <u>D</u> eputy. and authorize the ment of
Remarks:	(Analyst) By BU	Date 8-7-48
Agreement approved as to form. Date		
Distribution: Bd. of Supv White Auditor-Controller - Blue County Counsel - Green * Co. Admin. Officer • Conary Auditor-Controller - Pink Originoting Dept Goldenrod *To Orig. Dopt. if rejected.	State of California) County of Santa Cruz) Ss State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approva said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative C In the minutes of said Board on 19BY	I of agreement was approved by